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Groups/ 

S.N 

 
 

Course 

Code 

 
 
 
 

Subject 

 
 
 
 

Course Title 

 
 
 
 

Credit 

 
Pre 

Requisite 

(If Any) 

 
Theory 

 
CCE/Internal 

 
Practical/Project 

 
 

Total 

Marks 
 

Max. 

 
Min. 

 
Max 

 
Min. 

 
Max. 

 
Min. 

Discipline Specific Elective/ MAJOR ( Select any One Group) 

 
 
 

Group (A) 

 
C3-COMA1D 

 
Commerce 

Income Tax Law 

and Practices 

Paper-1 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
C3-COMA2D 

 
Commerce 

Goods & Service 

Tax and Custom 

Duty 
Paper-2 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 

 
Group (B) 

 
C3-COMB1D 

 
Commerce 

Marketing 

Management 

Paper-1 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
C3-COMB2D 

 
Commerce 

Human Resource 

Management 

Paper-2 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 

 
Group (C) 

 
C3-COMC1D 

 
Commerce 

Financial 

Management 

Paper-1 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
C3-COMC2D 

 
Commerce 

Auditing 

Paper-2 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
 

 
Group (D) 

 
C3-COMD1D 

 
Commerce 

Office 

Management 

and Stenography 
Paper-1 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
C3-COMD2D 

 
Commerce 

Office 

Management 

and Stenography 
Paper-2 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 
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MINOR SUBJECT (SELECT ANY ONE) 

 
1 

 
C3-COMA2T 

 
Commerce 

Income Tax for 

Business 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
2 

 
C3-COMB2T 

 
Commerce 

Management 
Accounting 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
3 

 
C3-COMC2T 

 
Commerce 

 
Public Finance 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
ELECTIVE SUBJECT /GENERIC ELECIVE (SELECT ANY ONE) 

 
1 

 
C3-COMD2T 

 
Commerce 

International 

Business 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
2 

C3- 

COME2T 

 
Commerce 

Business Ethics 

And Human 

Values 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
3 

 
C3-COMF2T 

 
Commerce 

 
Project Planning 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

4 C3-COMG2T Commerce Indian Economy 6 
Open 

for all 
70 25 30 10 - - 100 

 

5 

 
C3- 

COMG2T 

 

Commerce 

 
Investment 

Management 

 

6 

Open 

For 

All 

 
 

70 

 
 

25 

 
 

30 

 
 

10 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

100 

 

 
6 

 
S3-COAP2T 

Computer 

Application 

Internet and its 

Application 

 
4 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 

S3-COAP2P 

 
Computer 

Application 

 
Internet and its 

Application 

(Practical) 

 

2 

Open 

For 

All 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

30 

 
 

10 

 
 

70 

 
 

25 

 
 

100 

 

7 

 

M3-TNTC2T 

 
Tour and Travels 

Management 

 
Environment & 

Sustainable 

Tourism 

 

6 

Open 

For 

All 

 
 

70 

 
 

25 

 
 

30 

 
 

10 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

100 
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Conti 

---- 

 

 
8 

 

 
 

M3-ASPM2T 

 

 
Advertisement and 

Sales Promotion 

 
Logistics 

Operation and 

Supply Chain 
Management 

 

 
6 

Open 

For 

All 

 
 

70 

 
 

25 

 
 

30 

 
 

10 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

100 

 

 

9 

 
 

NCC 

 
 

NCC 

 
 

NCC Part -III 

 
4 

Open 

For 

All 

 
 

70 

 
 

25 

 
 

30 

 
 

10 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

100 

NCC 
NCC 

Practical 
NCC ParT -III 2 Open 

  
30 10 70 25 100 

 

 

10 

 

NSS 

 
NSS 

 

Concept of 
National Service 

Scheme 

 

4 

Open 

For 

All 

 
 

70 

 
 

25 

 
 

30 

 
 

10 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

100 

 
NSS 

NSS 

Practical 

Concept of 
National Service 

Scheme 

 

2 
Open 

For All 

   
30 

 
10 

 
70 

 
25 

 
100 

 

 

 

11 

  
Physical 

Education 

Sport Sciences 
And Organization 

In Physical 
Education 

 

4 

Open 

For 

All 

 
 

70 

 
 

25 

 
 

30 

 
 

10 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

100 

  
Physical 

Education 

Sport Sciences 
And Organization 

In Physical 
Education( 
practical) 

 

2 

 
Open 

For All 

   
 

30 

 
 

10 

 
 

70 

 
 

25 

 
 

100 

 

12 

 

A3ECON1G 

 

Economics 

 
Environmental 

Economics 

 

6 

Open 

For 

All 

 
 

70 

 
 

25 

 
 

30 

 
 

10 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

100 

 

14 

 
 

A3ECON2G 

 
Economics 

 

Economics And 
Rural 

Development 

 

6 

Open 

For 

All 

 
 

70 

 
 

25 

 
 

30 

 
 

10 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

100 

 

15 
 

A3-ELIT1G English 
Literature 

 
Business English 

 

4 
Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 

nue--- 
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A3-ELIT1R 

 
English Literature 

(Practical) 

 

Practising 

Business 

English 

 

 
2 

 
Open 

For All 

   
 

30 

 
 

10 

 
 

70 

 
 

25 

 
 

100 

 

 
 

 
16 

 
 

A3-ELIT2G 

 
 

English Literature 

 

Teaching 

Methods And 

Strategies 

 

 
4 

 
Open 

For All 

 
 

70 

 
 

25 

 
 

30 

 
 

10 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

100 

 
 
A3-ELIT2R 

 
 
English Literature 

Practising 

Teaching 

Methods, 

Techniques 

And Atrategies 

 
 

2 

 

Open 

For All 

   
 
30 

 
 
10 

 
 

70 

 
 

25 

 
 

100 

 
17 

 
A3-HLIT1G 

 
Hindi Sahitya 

Bhartiya 

Sahitya 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
18 

 
A3-HLIT2G 

 
Hindi Sahitya 

Sinema 

Lekhan Evam 

Nirman Kalan 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 

19 

 

A3- HIST-1G 

 

History 

Indian History 

At A 

Glance(Early 

To 1525 Cd 

 

6 

 
Open 

For All 

 

70 

 

25 

 

30 

 

10 

 

- 

 

- 

 

100 

 

20 

 

A3- HIST-1G 

 

History 

Indian History 

At A 

Glance(1526 

To 1961)Cd 

 

6 

 
Open 

For All 

 

70 

 

25 

 

30 

 

10 

 

- 

 

- 

 

100 

 

21 

 

A3-PHIL 1G 

 

Philosophy 

Humanitarianis 

m In Indian 

Philosophical 

Tradition 

 

6 

 
Open 

For All 

 

70 

 

25 

 

30 

 

10 

 

- 

 

- 

 

100 

 

 
22 

 

 
A3-PHIL 2G 

 

 
Philosophy 

Life 

Philosophy Of 

Great 

Personalities 

Of Modern 

India 

 

 
6 

 
 
Open 

For All 

 

 
70 

 

 
25 

 

 
30 

 

 
10 

 

 
- 

 

 
- 

 

 
100 

 
23 

 
A3- POSC1G 

 
Polotical Acience 

Globlization 

And Polotics 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 
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24 

 
A3- POSC2G 

 
Polotical Acience 

Local Self 

Government 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
25 

 
A3-PUAD1G 

Public 

Administration 

Public 

Administration 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
26 

 
A3-PUAD1G 

Public 

Administration 

Diaster 

Management 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
27 

 
A3-SOCI1G 

 
Sociology 

Health And 

Society 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
28 

 
A3-SOCI2G 

 
Sociology 

Rural Society 

And 

Technology 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 

 

29 

 
S3SERC1G 

 
Science 

Silk 

Technology 

 
4 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
S3SERC1R 

 
Science Practical 

Silk 

Technology 

 
2 

Open 

For All 

   
30 

 
10 

 
70 

 
25 

 
100 

 

 

30 

 
S3-ZOOL1G 

 
Zoology 

Fish And 

Fishries 

 
4 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
S3-ZOOL1G 

 
Zoology Practical 

 
Fish Culture 

 
2 

Open 

For All 

   
30 

 
10 

 
70 

 
25 

 
100 

 

31 

 

H3-HSCB1G 

 

Human Sciemce 

Development 

Challenges In 

Human 

Development 

 

6 

 
Open 

For All 

 

70 

 

25 

 

30 

 

10 

 

- 

 

- 

 

100 

 
32 

 
H3-HSCB2G 

 
Human Sciemce 

Event 

Management 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 

 

33 

 
S3-COSC1G 

 
Computer Science 

Information 

Security & 

Cyber Law 

 
4 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
S3-COSC1R 

Computer 

Science(Practical) 

Information 

Security & 

Cyber Law 

 
2 

Open 

For All 

   
30 

 
10 

 
70 

 
25 

 
100 
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34 

 
S3-COSC1G 

 
Computer Science 

Computer 

Network 

Management 

 
4 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
S3-COSC1R 

Computer 

Science(Practical 

(Practical/ Lab) 

Computer 

Network 

Management 

 
2 

Open 

For All 

   
30 

 
10 

 
70 

 
25 

 
100 

 

 

35 

 
S3-COAP1G 

Computer 

Application 

Networking-A 

Practical 

Approach 

 
4 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
S3-COAP1R 

Computer 

Application 

( Practical) 

Networking-A 

Practical 

Approach 

 
2 

Open 

For All 

   
30 

 
10 

 
70 

 
25 

 
100 

 
36 

 
S3-COAP2G 

Computer 

Application 

( Practical) 

 
E-Commerce 

 
6 

Open 

For All 

 
70 

 
25 

 
30 

 
10 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
VOCATIONAL SUBJECT( SELECT ANY ONE) 

 
1 

V3-COM-E1MT 

Export 

Import 

Manageme

nt 

Export Import 

Finance 

Procedure 

 
4 

Open 

For AlI 

 
50 

 
18 

 
- 

 
- 

 
50 

 
18 

 
100 

 
2 

V3-COM-GSTT 

E-Accounting 

And Taxation 

With Gst 

 Personal Tax 

Planning 

 
4 

Open 

For AlI 

 
50 

 
18 

 
- 

 
- 

 
50 

 
18 

 
100 

 
3 

V3-COM-FINT 

Financial 

Services 

And 

Insurance 

Stock Market 

Operations 

 
4 

Open 

For AlI 

 
50 

 
18 

 
- 

 
- 

 
50 

 
18 

 
100 

 
4 

V3-COM-REMT 

Retail 

Manageme

nt 

Consumer 

Affairs And 

Customer 

Care 

 
4 

Open 

For AlI 

 
50 

 
18 

 
- 

 
- 

 
50 

 
18 

 
100 

5 V3-COM-DIGT 

Digital 

Marketing 

Cyber 

Crimes And 

Law 

 
4 

Open 

For AlI 

 
50 

 
18 

 
- 

 
- 

 
50 

 
18 

 
100 

6 V3-COM-TALT 

Accountin

g And Tally 

Computer 

Application

s In 

 
4 

Open 

For AlI 

 
50 

 
18 

 
- 

 
- 

 
50 

 
18 

 
100 
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Business 

7 V3-COS-WEBT 

Web 

Designing 

Web 

Designing 

Techniques 

 
4 

Open 

For AlI 

 
50 

 
18 

 
- 

 
- 

 
50 

 
18 

 
100 

8 V3-PSY- DEVT 

Personalit

y 

Developme

nt 

Personalit

y 

Developme

nt 

 
4 

Open 

For AlI 

 
50 

 
18 

 
- 

 
- 

 
50 

 
18 

 
100 

FOUNDATION COURSE (COMPULSORY) 

1 X3-FCEA1T 
Foundation 

Course 

Bhasha Aur 

Sanskrati 
2 

Open 

For All 
50 18 - - - - 50 

 
2 

 
X3-FCHB1T 

 
Foundation 

Course 

English 

Literature And 

Communicatio 

n Skills 

 
2 

 
Open 

For All 

 
50 

 
18 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
50 

 

3 

 

X3-FCAC1T 

 
Foundation 

Course 

Personality 

Development 

and Character 

Building 

 

2 

 
Open 

For All 

 

50 

 

18 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

50 



Sri SatyaSai University of Technology & Medical Sciences, Sehore (M.P.) 
 

 
4 

 
FCBD1T 

Foundation 

Course 

Digital 

Awareness- 

Cyber Security 

 
2 

Open 

For All 

 
50 

 
18 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
50 

Inter/Intra Faculty 

 
1 

 
Field/Project/ 

Internship/ 

Field/Project/ 

Internship/ 

 
4 

Open 

For All 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
35 

 
100 

 


